

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1397

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Weldon” and substitute “Weldon, Boutin, McDonough, Kach, Smigiel, Donoghue, and Boteler”; in line 10, after “information;” insert “requiring the Secretary to adopt certain regulations;”; in line 11, after “manner;” insert “providing that certain provisions of this Act do not apply to a retail establishment;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 22, strike “REGULATION” and substitute “REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE SECRETARY IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION”; after line 22, insert:

“(2) THE REGULATIONS ADOPTED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION SHALL PROVIDE FOR HOW THE CIVIL MONEY PENALTY WILL BE ADJUSTED ACCORDING TO THE VOLUME OF MILK FOUND TO BE UNUSABLE FOR CONSUMPTION.”;

in line 23, strike “(2)” and substitute “(3)”; after line 26, insert:

“(E) SUBSECTIONS (A), (B), (C), AND (D) OF THIS SECTION DO NOT APPLY TO A RETAIL ESTABLISHMENT.”;

and in line 27, strike “(E)” and substitute “(F)”.